
Photometric Measurements
Photometrische Messungen I Mesures Photométriques 
Medicones Fotométricas 
   

P2 FC (CLP2FC)

Cameo® is a registered brand of the Adam Hall Group | Adam Hall GmbH | Adam-Hall-Str. 1 | 61267 Neu-Anspach | Germany | Phone: +49 6081 9419-0 | adamhall.com 

Luminous flux
Chromaticity
coordinates CCT Ra

Full on

Red (calibrated)

Green (calibrated)

Blue (calibrated)

Amber (calibrated)

Lime (calibrated)

3200K (calibrated)

5600K (calibrated)

x 0.330  y 0.345

x 0.666  y 0.306

x 0.181  y 0.672

x 0.159  y 0.049

x 0.546  y 0.427

x 0.408  y 0.539

x 0.434  y 0.411

x 0.343  y 0.358

16410 lm

2683 lm

4610 lm

1396 lm

13006 lm

19220 lm

18523 lm

12017 lm

2.7K - 6.5K

 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

3094

5081

  

93

 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

94

94

110k
28
29

12k
85
88

4417
141
146

1104
283
292

276
566
584

Illuminance (full on) [lux]
Beam width (1/2 peak) [cm]

Beam width (1/10 peak) [cm]

Beam angle 
(1/2 peak): 16.1° 

Field angle 
(1/10 peak): 16.6°

Distance (m) 1 3 5 10 20 Light distribution curv 0.1 0.5 1

16.1° 16.6°19°

64k
45
50

7k
136
149

2570
226
248

642
453
497

160
905
994

Illuminance (full on) [lux]
Beam width (1/2 peak) [cm]

Beam width (1/10 peak) [cm]

Beam angle 
(1/2 peak): 25.5° 

Field angle 
(1/10 peak): 27.9°

Distance (m) 1 3 5 10 20 Light distribution curv 0.1 0.5 1

25.5° 27.9°26°

32k
60
68

3k
180
204

1292
300
339

323
600
679

80
1200
1358

Illuminance (full on) [lux]
Beam width (1/2 peak) [cm]

Beam width (1/10 peak) [cm]

Beam angle 
(1/2 peak): 33.4° 

Field angle 
(1/10 peak): 37.5°

Distance (m) 1 3 5 10 20

33.4° 37.5°

Light distribution curv 0.1 0.5 1

36°

15k
98
101

1.7k
295
302

621
492
504

155
984
1008

38
1968
2016

Illuminance (full on) [lux]
Beam width (1/2 peak) [cm]

Beam width (1/10 peak) [cm]

Beam angle 
(1/2 peak): 52.4° 

Field angle 
(1/10 peak): 53.5°

Distance (m) 1 3 5 10 20

52.4° 53.5°

Light distribution curv 0.1 0.5 1

50°
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185k
20
23

20k
60
68

7k
100
113

1854
200
226

463
399
452

Illuminance (full on) [lux]
Beam width (1/2 peak) [cm]

Beam width (1/10 peak) [cm]

Beam angle 
(1/2 peak): 11.4° 

Field angle 
(1/10 peak): 12.9°

Distance (m) 1 3 5 10 20

11.4° 12.9°

Light distribution curv 0.1 0.5 1

Narrow 15-30°

50k
47
49

5k
141
146

2026
235
244

506
471
488

126
942
975

Illuminance (full on) [lux]
Beam width (1/2 peak) [cm]

Beam width (1/10 peak) [cm]

Beam angle 
(1/2 peak): 26.5° 

Field angle 
(1/10 peak): 27.4°

Distance (m) 1 3 5 10 20 Light distribution curv 0.1 0.5 1

26.5° 27.4°Wide 15-30°

54k
43
44

6k
130
133

2185
216
222

546
432
443

136
865
887

Illuminance (full on) [lux]
Beam width (1/2 peak) [cm]

Beam width (1/10 peak) [cm]

Beam angle 
(1/2 peak): 24.4° 

Field angle 
(1/10 peak): 25°

Distance (m) 1 3 5 10 20 Light distribution curv 0.1 0.5 1

24.4° 25°Narrow 25-50°

20k
76
83

2k
229
249

831
382
415

207
764
830

51
1527
1661

Illuminance (full on) [lux]
Beam width (1/2 peak) [cm]

Beam width (1/10 peak) [cm]

Beam angle 
(1/2 peak): 41.8° 

Field angle 
(1/10 peak): 45.1°

Distance (m) 1 3 5 10 20 Light distribution curv 0.1 0.5 1

41.8° 45.1°Wide 25-50°
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Chromaticity coordinates 

x 0.330  y 0.345 - Full on

x 0.666  y 0.306 - Red

x 0.181  y 0.672 - Green

x 0.159  y 0.049 - Blue

x 0.546  y 0.427 - Amber 

x 0.408  y 0.539 - Lime

x 0.434  y 0.411 - 3200K

x 0.343  y 0.358 - 5600K8
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3200K 
Television Lighting
Consistency Index-2012
CCT = P3086 (+0.5)
TLCI-2012: 85 (P3086)
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1 12 Approx. limits for sources on the 
Planckian locus.

Approx. limits for practical 
light sources.
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5600K
Television Lighting
Consistency Index-2012
CCT = D5081 (+0.1)
TLCI-2012: 88 (D5081)
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1 12 Approx. limits for sources on the 
Planckian locus.

Approx. limits for practical 
light sources.
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